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16 008 0300016

Regional Office - XIII

Professional Regulation Commission

SUMMARY 37,953,000.00 743,703.13 38,696,703.13 37,953,000.00 0.00 0.00 743,703.13 38,696,703.13 8,935,938.04 10,703,802.56 0.00 0.00 19,639,740.60 7,320,607.86 10,928,512.17 0.00 0.00 18,249,120.03 0.00 19,056,962.53 0.00 1,390,620.57

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 16,448,007.35 0.00 17,947,420.04 1,375,572.6135,771,000.000.0035,771,000.00 35,771,000.00 8,412,405.16 9,411,174.80 0.00 0.000.009,476,862.536,971,144.82 0.0035,771,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,823,579.96

Personnel Services 11,302,160.15 0.00 11,799,849.15 269,990.7023,372,000.000.0023,372,000.00 23,372,000.00 5,049,142.46 6,523,008.39 0.00 0.000.006,783,268.764,518,891.39 0.0023,372,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,572,150.85

Salaries and Wages 8,665,344.86 0.00 9,106,674.44 269,990.7018,042,010.00(140,990.00)18,183,000.00 18,042,010.00 4,419,891.38 4,515,444.18 0.00 0.000.004,731,380.203,933,964.66 0.0018,183,000.00 0.00(140,990.00) 0.00 0.00 8,935,335.56

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 8,665,344.86 0.00 9,106,674.44 269,990.7018,042,010.00(140,990.00)18,183,000.00 18,042,010.00 4,419,891.38 4,515,444.18 0.00 0.000.004,731,380.203,933,964.66 0.0018,183,000.00 0.00(140,990.00) 0.00 0.00 8,935,335.56

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 18,183,000.00 (140,990.00) 18,042,010.00 18,183,000.00 (140,990.00) 0.00 0.00 18,042,010.00 4,419,891.38 4,515,444.18 0.00 0.00 3,933,964.668,935,335.56 4,731,380.20 0.00 0.00 8,665,344.86 0.00 9,106,674.44 0.00 269,990.70

Other Compensation 2,367,375.21 0.00 2,448,514.79 0.004,815,890.00139,890.004,676,000.00 4,815,890.00 499,178.03 1,868,197.18 0.00 0.000.001,868,197.18499,178.03 0.004,676,000.00 0.00139,890.00 0.00 0.00 2,367,375.21

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 356,996.21 0.00 363,003.79 0.00720,000.000.00720,000.00 720,000.00 175,178.03 181,818.18 0.00 0.000.00181,818.18175,178.03 0.00720,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 356,996.21

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 720,000.00 0.00 720,000.00 720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 720,000.00 175,178.03 181,818.18 0.00 0.00 175,178.03356,996.21 181,818.18 0.00 0.00 356,996.21 0.00 363,003.79 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 163,500.00 0.00 94,500.00 0.00258,000.0036,000.00222,000.00 258,000.00 75,000.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.000.0088,500.0075,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.00 0.00 163,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 163,500.00 0.00 94,500.00 0.00258,000.0036,000.00222,000.00 258,000.00 75,000.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.000.0088,500.0075,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.00 0.00 163,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 222,000.00 36,000.00 258,000.00 222,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 258,000.00 75,000.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00163,500.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.00 163,500.00 0.00 94,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 203,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00208,000.0028,000.00180,000.00 208,000.00 174,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.000.0029,000.00174,000.00 0.00180,000.00 0.0028,000.00 0.00 0.00 203,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 180,000.00 28,000.00 208,000.00 180,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 208,000.00 174,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 174,000.00203,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 203,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.001,516,000.000.001,516,000.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,516,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,516,000.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,516,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,480,379.00 0.00 75,511.00 0.001,555,890.0039,890.001,516,000.00 1,555,890.00 0.00 1,480,379.00 0.00 0.000.001,480,379.000.00 0.001,516,000.00 0.0039,890.00 0.00 0.00 1,480,379.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,516,000.00 39,890.00 1,555,890.00 1,516,000.00 39,890.00 0.00 0.00 1,555,890.00 0.00 1,480,379.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,480,379.00 1,480,379.00 0.00 0.00 1,480,379.00 0.00 75,511.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 269,440.08 0.00 198,659.92 0.00468,100.001,100.00467,000.00 468,100.00 130,073.05 139,367.03 0.00 0.000.00183,691.3885,748.70 0.00467,000.00 0.001,100.00 0.00 0.00 269,440.08

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 32,900.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.0036,100.001,100.0035,000.00 36,100.00 14,500.00 18,400.00 0.00 0.000.0024,200.008,700.00 0.0035,000.00 0.001,100.00 0.00 0.00 32,900.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 35,000.00 1,100.00 36,100.00 35,000.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 36,100.00 14,500.00 18,400.00 0.00 0.00 8,700.0032,900.00 24,200.00 0.00 0.00 32,900.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 218,640.08 0.00 178,359.92 0.00397,000.000.00397,000.00 397,000.00 106,873.05 111,767.03 0.00 0.000.00147,391.3871,248.70 0.00397,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 218,640.08

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 397,000.00 0.00 397,000.00 397,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,000.00 106,873.05 111,767.03 0.00 0.00 71,248.70218,640.08 147,391.38 0.00 0.00 218,640.08 0.00 178,359.92 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 17,900.00 0.00 17,100.00 0.0035,000.000.0035,000.00 35,000.00 8,700.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.000.0012,100.005,800.00 0.0035,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,900.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 8,700.00 9,200.00 0.00 0.00 5,800.0017,900.00 12,100.00 0.00 0.00 17,900.00 0.00 17,100.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.0046,000.000.0046,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0046,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.0046,000.000.0046,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0046,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 5,145,847.20 0.00 6,147,570.89 1,105,581.9112,399,000.000.0012,399,000.00 12,399,000.00 3,363,262.70 2,888,166.41 0.00 0.000.002,693,593.772,452,253.43 0.0012,399,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,251,429.11

Traveling Expenses 210,450.00 0.00 612,950.00 25,200.00848,600.00(4,400.00)853,000.00 848,600.00 111,380.00 124,270.00 0.00 0.000.00102,070.00108,380.00 0.00853,000.00 0.00(4,400.00) 0.00 0.00 235,650.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 210,450.00 0.00 612,950.00 25,200.00848,600.00(4,400.00)853,000.00 848,600.00 111,380.00 124,270.00 0.00 0.000.00102,070.00108,380.00 0.00853,000.00 0.00(4,400.00) 0.00 0.00 235,650.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 57,900.00 0.00 142,100.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 21,900.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.000.0036,000.0021,900.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 57,900.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 57,900.00 0.00 142,100.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 21,900.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.000.0036,000.0021,900.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 57,900.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 21,900.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,900.0057,900.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 57,900.00 0.00 142,100.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 551,538.23 0.00 794,390.20 21,963.571,367,892.00136,892.001,231,000.00 1,367,892.00 437,140.99 136,360.81 0.00 0.000.00429,570.93121,967.30 0.001,231,000.00 0.00136,892.00 0.00 0.00 573,501.80

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 437,523.79 0.00 556,854.58 2,007.94996,386.31126,386.31870,000.00 996,386.31 384,288.45 55,243.28 0.00 0.000.00339,043.5998,480.20 0.00870,000.00 0.00126,386.31 0.00 0.00 439,531.73

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 870,000.00 126,386.31 996,386.31 870,000.00 126,386.31 0.00 0.00 996,386.31 384,288.45 55,243.28 0.00 0.00 98,480.20439,531.73 339,043.59 0.00 0.00 437,523.79 0.00 556,854.58 0.00 2,007.94

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.000.002,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 83,607.14 0.00 6,942.92 19,955.63110,505.6910,505.69100,000.00 110,505.69 34,773.24 68,789.53 0.00 0.000.0069,946.0413,661.10 0.00100,000.00 0.0010,505.69 0.00 0.00 103,562.77

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 11,390.00 0.00 131,610.00 0.00143,000.000.00143,000.00 143,000.00 0.00 11,390.00 0.00 0.000.0011,390.000.00 0.00143,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,390.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 83,000.00 0.00 83,000.00 83,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,000.00 0.00 11,390.00 0.00 0.00 0.0011,390.00 11,390.00 0.00 0.00 11,390.00 0.00 71,610.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 19,017.30 0.00 50,982.70 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 18,079.30 938.00 0.00 0.000.009,191.309,826.00 0.0070,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,017.30

Utility Expenses 338,984.13 0.00 498,852.62 177,163.251,015,000.000.001,015,000.00 1,015,000.00 247,993.62 268,153.76 0.00 0.000.00183,902.47155,081.66 0.001,015,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 516,147.38

Water Expenses 5020401000 24,729.13 0.00 38,530.87 1,740.0065,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 11,425.13 15,044.00 0.00 0.000.0018,806.835,922.30 0.0065,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 26,469.13

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 314,255.00 0.00 460,321.75 175,423.25950,000.000.00950,000.00 950,000.00 236,568.49 253,109.76 0.00 0.000.00165,095.64149,159.36 0.00950,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 489,678.25

Communication Expenses 89,707.01 0.00 141,292.99 0.00231,000.000.00231,000.00 231,000.00 43,167.00 46,540.01 0.00 0.000.0050,530.0139,177.00 0.00231,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 89,707.01

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 15,188.01 0.00 60,811.99 0.0076,000.000.0076,000.00 76,000.00 8,720.00 6,468.01 0.00 0.000.0010,163.015,025.00 0.0076,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,188.01

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 44,200.00 0.00 25,800.00 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 19,300.00 24,900.00 0.00 0.000.0024,900.0019,300.00 0.0070,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 44,200.00

Mobile 5020502001 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 19,300.00 24,900.00 0.00 0.00 19,300.0044,200.00 24,900.00 0.00 0.00 44,200.00 0.00 25,800.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 28,524.00 0.00 52,476.00 0.0081,000.000.0081,000.00 81,000.00 14,262.00 14,262.00 0.00 0.000.0014,262.0014,262.00 0.0081,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 28,524.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 1,795.00 0.00 2,205.00 0.004,000.000.004,000.00 4,000.00 885.00 910.00 0.00 0.000.001,205.00590.00 0.004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,795.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 53,928.43 0.00 62,071.57 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 27,528.43 26,400.00 0.00 0.000.0026,400.0027,528.43 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 53,928.43

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 53,928.43 0.00 62,071.57 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 27,528.43 26,400.00 0.00 0.000.0026,400.0027,528.43 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 53,928.43

General Services 2,959,437.49 0.00 2,641,839.86 421,855.096,023,132.44(154,867.56)6,178,000.00 6,023,132.44 1,730,363.02 1,650,929.56 0.00 0.000.001,291,638.101,667,799.39 0.006,178,000.00 0.00(154,867.56) 0.00 0.00 3,381,292.58

Janitorial Services 5021202000 46,244.91 0.00 83,755.09 0.00130,000.000.00130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 46,244.91 0.00 0.000.0046,244.910.00 0.00130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 46,244.91

Security Services 5021203000 192,116.23 0.00 586,977.40 270,906.371,050,000.000.001,050,000.00 1,050,000.00 0.00 463,022.60 0.00 0.000.00192,116.230.00 0.001,050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 463,022.60

Other General Services 5021299000 2,721,076.35 0.00 1,971,107.37 150,948.724,843,132.44(154,867.56)4,998,000.00 4,843,132.44 1,730,363.02 1,141,662.05 0.00 0.000.001,053,276.961,667,799.39 0.004,998,000.00 0.00(154,867.56) 0.00 0.00 2,872,025.07

Other General Services 5021299099 4,998,000.00 (154,867.56) 4,843,132.44 4,998,000.00 (154,867.56) 0.00 0.00 4,843,132.44 1,730,363.02 1,141,662.05 0.00 0.00 1,667,799.392,872,025.07 1,053,276.96 0.00 0.00 2,721,076.35 0.00 1,971,107.37 0.00 150,948.72

Repairs and Maintenance 100,171.71 0.00 9,828.29 0.00110,000.000.00110,000.00 110,000.00 46,950.00 53,221.71 0.00 0.000.00100,171.710.00 0.00110,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 100,171.71

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 100,171.71 0.00 9,828.29 0.00110,000.000.00110,000.00 110,000.00 46,950.00 53,221.71 0.00 0.000.00100,171.710.00 0.00110,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 100,171.71

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00 46,950.00 53,221.71 0.00 0.00 0.00100,171.71 100,171.71 0.00 0.00 100,171.71 0.00 9,828.29 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 23,250.00 0.00 62,750.00 0.0086,000.000.0086,000.00 86,000.00 3,375.00 19,875.00 0.00 0.000.0019,875.003,375.00 0.0086,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,250.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 23,250.00 0.00 21,750.00 0.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 3,375.00 19,875.00 0.00 0.000.0019,875.003,375.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,250.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.0035,000.000.0035,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0035,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 760,480.20 0.00 1,181,495.36 459,400.002,401,375.5622,375.562,379,000.00 2,401,375.56 693,464.64 526,415.56 0.00 0.000.00453,435.55307,044.65 0.002,379,000.00 0.0022,375.56 0.00 0.00 1,219,880.20

Representation Expenses 5029903000 56,584.00 0.00 173,416.00 0.00230,000.000.00230,000.00 230,000.00 30,644.00 25,940.00 0.00 0.000.0053,660.002,924.00 0.00230,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 56,584.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 13,275.56 0.00 0.00 0.0013,275.563,275.5610,000.00 13,275.56 0.00 13,275.56 0.00 0.000.0013,275.560.00 0.0010,000.00 0.003,275.56 0.00 0.00 13,275.56

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 647,500.00 0.00 1,001,200.00 459,400.002,108,100.0019,100.002,089,000.00 2,108,100.00 619,700.00 487,200.00 0.00 0.000.00386,499.99261,000.01 0.002,089,000.00 0.0019,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,106,900.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,089,000.00 0.00 2,089,000.00 2,089,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,089,000.00 605,000.00 482,800.00 0.00 0.00 255,000.011,087,800.00 377,799.99 0.00 0.00 632,800.00 0.00 1,001,200.00 0.00 455,000.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 19,100.00 19,100.00 0.00 19,100.00 0.00 0.00 19,100.00 14,700.00 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.0019,100.00 8,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 43,120.64 0.00 6,879.36 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 43,120.64 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0043,120.64 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 43,120.64

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 43,120.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,120.6443,120.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,120.64 0.00 6,879.36 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,182,000.00 0.00 2,182,000.00 2,182,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182,000.00 523,532.88 548,924.63 0.00 0.00 1,072,457.51 349,463.04 722,994.47 0.00 0.00 1,072,457.51 0.00 1,109,542.49 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,182,000.00 0.00 2,182,000.00 2,182,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182,000.00 523,532.88 548,924.63 0.00 0.00 1,072,457.51 349,463.04 722,994.47 0.00 0.00 1,072,457.51 0.00 1,109,542.49 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 743,703.13 743,703.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 743,703.13 743,703.13 0.00 743,703.13 0.00 0.00 743,703.13 0.00 728,655.17 0.00 0.00 728,655.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,047.96

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 743,703.13 743,703.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 743,703.13 743,703.13 0.00 743,703.13 0.00 0.00 743,703.13 0.00 728,655.17 0.00 0.00 728,655.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,047.96

Other Compensation 5010200000 0.00 743,703.13 743,703.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 743,703.13 743,703.13 0.00 743,703.13 0.00 0.00 743,703.13 0.00 728,655.17 0.00 0.00 728,655.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,047.96

Other Bonuses and Allowances 728,655.17 0.00 0.00 15,047.96743,703.13743,703.130.00 743,703.13 0.00 743,703.13 0.00 0.000.00728,655.170.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 743,703.13 743,703.13

Peformance Based Bonus - Civilian 5010299014 0.00 743,703.13 743,703.13 0.00 743,703.130.00 0.00 743,703.13 0.00743,703.13 0.000.00 0.000.00 728,655.17743,703.13 0.00728,655.17 0.000.00 15,047.960.00

GRAND TOTAL 37,953,000.00 743,703.13 38,696,703.13 37,953,000.00 0.00 0.00 743,703.13 38,696,703.13 8,935,938.04 10,703,802.56 0.00 0.00 19,639,740.60 7,320,607.86 10,928,512.17 0.00 0.00 18,249,120.03 0.00 19,056,962.53 0.00 1,390,620.57
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RODOLFO O. MAPOY JR. MADONNA D. CALING KIM H. TELARMA CHERYLL P. ELICANO
Budget Officer Accountant Chief Administrative Officer Regional Director
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